FORM NO. GFJ-540
Features
■  96% residential gas furnace CSA certified
■  4 way multi-poise design
■  Two stages of operation to save energy and maintain
optimal comfort level.
■  Variable speed blower motor technology provides ulti-
mate humidity control, quieter sound levels, and year

NOTE: Standard model complies with California low nox requirements.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Model Number Identification
FF***LT96 Series
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 5
Model Number Identification
FF 60 17 3 L T 96 M
Product Capacity Width Airflow Motor Speed Efficiency Orientation
Furnace 060 =  56,000 [16.41 kW]
070 =  70,000 [20.51 kW]
085 =  84,000 [24.62 kW]
100 =  98,000 [28.72 kW]
115 = 112,000 [32.82 kW]
17 = 17.5"
21 = 21.0"
24 = 24.5"
3 = Up To 3 Tons
5 =  Up To 5 Tons
L = ECM T = Two-Stage 96 = 96% M = Multipoise
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Dimensional Data
FF***LT96 Series
6 Fujitsu General America, Inc.
MODEL
FF***LT96
LEFT
SIDE
MINIMUM CLEARANCE (IN.) [mm]
SHIP
WGTS.
FLANGE DIMENSIONS
RIGHT
SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT A B C
060 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 128   [58] 171/2 [445] 1617/64 [413] 1613/64 [412]
070 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 132   [60] 171/2 [445] 1617/64 [413] 1613/64 [412]
085 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 147.5 [67] 21 [533] 1949/64 [502] 1945/64 [500]
100 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 152   [69] 21 [533] 1949/64 [502] 1945/64 [500]
115 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 165   [75] 241/2 [662] 2317/64 [591] 2313/64 [589]
UNIT DIMENSIONS
(CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES)
UNIT DIMENSIONS
(CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES)
*A service clearance of at least 24" is recommended in front of all furnaces
Supply and return depicted as upflow configuration.
Flange configuration will vary depending on installation orientation.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Blower Performance Data
FF***LT96 Series
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 7
MODEL NUMBER FF60173LT96M FF70173LT96M FF85215LT96M FF100215LT96M FF115245LT96M
TARGET
GAS
HEATING
AIRFLOW
HIGH
HEATING
CFM [L/s]
SW 15 =
OFF
SW 16 =
OFF
1025 1015 1470 1710 1450
[484] [479] [694] [807] [684]
SW 15 =
ON
SW 16 =
OFF
880 950 1235 1490 1300
[415] [448] [583] [703] [614]
SW 15 =
OFF
SW 16 =
ON
1250 1190 1850 1965 1700
[590] [562] [873] [927] [802]
SW 15 =